
521 d+- 
/ 

STATE O F  FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES 

Child Support Enforcement 
P.O. Box 2417 
5920 Arlington Expressway 
Jacksonville, FL 32231 
(904) 723-5365 

September 19, 1991 

Mr. T. J. "Jerryn Greeson 
Ex-Officio Clerk 
Nassau County Board of 
County Commissioners 
P.O. Box 1010 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32202 

RE: First Amendment to 
Contract # DE121 

Dear Mr. Greeson: 

Enclosed for your records is a fully executed copy of 
the above referenced contract amendment. Please staple this 
copy to the back of the standard contract. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, p." " h"a- 
Jean B. Lonq 
Program specialist 

Enclosure 

DISTRICT FOUR P.0  BOX 2417 5920 ARLINGTON EXPRESSWAY, JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32231-0083 

LAWTON C H I L E S  GOVERNOR 



Contract No. DE121 

CONTRACT BETWEEN 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES 

AND 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

FIRST AMENDMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into between the State of Florida, 
Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services, hereinafter 
referred to as the "departmentl1 and the Nassau County Board of 
County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the llproviderll. 

The department wishes to amend the contract entered into 
between said parties on June 20, 1991, for the period July 1, 
1991, through June 30, 1992, in order to add new language and to 
correct the rate of local match as follows: 

I. Attachment I., Section D., Special Provisions, is hereby 
amended to add the following: 

8. Vendor Ombudsman. A Vendor Ombudsman has been 
established within the Department of Banking and 
Finance. The duties of this individual include 
acting as an advocate for vendors who may be 
experiencing problems in obtaining timely 
payment(s) from a state agency. The Vendor 
Ombudsman may be contacted at (904) 488-2924 or by 
calling the State Comptrollerts Hotline, 1-800- 
848-3792. 

9. Use of Funds for Lobbvina Prohibited. The 
Provider agrees to comply with the provisions of 
section 216.347, Florida Statutes, which prohibits 
the expenditure of contract funds for the purpose 
of lobbying the Legislature or a state agency. 

11. Attachment I, Section C., Paragraph 3., is hereby deleted 
and a new Attachment I, Section C., Paragraph 3., is hereby 
amended to read: 

Page 1 of 2 



C. Method of Payment - Fixed Rate/Contract for 
Service of Process with Local Government 

3. If the court orders the absent parent to pay 
for the service, the payment should be to the county 
who will retain the prevailing local match rate (34%), 
of the payment and use the remaining match rate (66%), 
to reduce the total service of process bill to the 
department for the month in which the absent parent 
actually made the payment. The bill must show the 
names of all absent parents who made payments so that 
costs records can be updated by district Child Support 
Enforcement units. 

This amendment shall be effective August 7, 1991, or the 
date on which the amendment has been signed by both parties, 
whichever is later. 

All provisions in the contract and any attachments thereto 
in conflict with this amendment shall be and are hereby changed 
to conform with this amendment. 

All provisions not in conflict with this amendment are still 
in effect and are to be performed at the level specified in the 
contract. This amendment and all its attachments are hereby made 
a part of the contract. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this two 
page amendment to executed by their officials thereunto duly 
authorized. 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
PROVIDER: NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REWLITATIVE SERVICES 

SIGNED 
BY : 

B. Hissinbotham Johnson, ACSW 

TITLE: Chairman TITLE: District Administrator 

DATE : 2 -2 6 .- 9/ DATE : 7 - 5 7 '  Y /  

FEDERAL ID NUMBER: 

Page 2 of 2 


